

# City of Franklin

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0771	Version:	1	Name:	Ranjanben Patel's renewal - Del Rio W&S
Туре:	Liquor License			Status:	Passed
File created:	7/17/2018			In control:	Board of Mayor & Aldermen
On agenda:	8/28/2018			Final action:	8/28/2018
Title:	Consideration of Liquor License RENEWAL for Radhe Radhe Bal, LLC DBA Del Rio Wine & Spirits, (Ranjanben Patel, Managing Agent) 111 Del Rio Pike, Franklin, TN, 37064. (08/14/18 WS)				
Sponsors:	Lanaii Benne				
Indexes:					

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments: 1. 2018 CERT Patel Ranjanben Linda .pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/28/2018	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved	
8/14/2018	1	Work Session	referred as a Consent Item	
DATE:		July 17, 2018		

то:	Board of Mayor and Aldermen
FROM:	Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

### SUBJECT:

Consideration of Liquor License RENEWAL for Radhe Radhe Bal, LLC DBA Del Rio Wine & Spirits, (Ranjanben Patel, Managing Agent) 111 Del Rio Pike, Franklin, TN, 37064. (08/14/18 WS)

### <u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning the renewal of this retail certificate.

### **Background**

Ms. Ranjanben (Linda) Patel is renewing the certificate for Radhe Radhe Bal, LLC doing business as Del Rio Wine & Spirits located at 111 Del Rio Pike. A requirement for her State of Tennessee license is this certificate approved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen.

### Financial Impact

No Financial Impact.

### **Recommendation**

Staff recommends approval of Ms. Patel's Application for Certificate.